BANAS DAIRY	Section 0	Page - 0 - 1		
Banas Dairy				
I	BIDDING DOCUME	NT		
	FOR			
CIVIL, STRUCTU	CIVIL, STRUCTURAL & INTERNAL ELECTRIFICTION			
	FOR			
F.FLOOR FOR PA STAIRCASE IN ST PLANT @ BANAS	PROPOSED1 <sup>ST</sup> FLOOR EXTENSION OVER EXISTING F.FLOOR FOR PACKING MATERIAL STORE & FIRE STAIRCASE IN STAFF QUARTERS AT LUCKNOW DAIRY PLANT @ BANASDAIRY (AMULGROUP) PLOT NO. B-1, C.G.CHAKGANJARIA,LUCKNOW(U.P.) PINCODE: 226002			
BID REF. NO.BNS/ PRO	JECT /CIVIL / LUCKNOW /2	023 DATE: 01/05/2023		
	OWNER:			
Banaskantha District Co-Operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd.				
BANAS DAIRY, PALANPUR 385001, DIST-BANASKANTHA, POST BOX NO-20, GUJARAT				
BANAS DAIRY	Invitation for Bid	BIDDER		

BANAS DAIRY		Section 0	Page - 0 - 2		
BANASKANTHA DISTRICT CO-OP. MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LTD. BANAS DAIRY, PB NO 20, PALANPUR –385001, DIST: BANASKANTHA, GUJARAT PHONE: 253881-85. FAX: 02742-252723					
<b>Ref:</b> BNS/PROJECT/C	<b>Ref:</b> BNS/PROJECT/CIVIL/LUCKNOW/2023 DATE:01/05/2023				
	IN	VITATION OF BID			
Banaskantha District Co-operative Milk Producers' Union Limited, Banas Dairy, P.B. No. 20, Palanpur-385001, Gujarat invites sealed bids from reputed eligible contractors for Civil, structural & internal electrification for proposed 1st floor extension over existing G.Floor for Packing Material Storage & fire staircase in staff quarters at Lucknow dairy plant.@ Banas Dairy (Amul Group) Plot no. B-1, C.G. Chakganjaria, Lucknow (U.P.) Pin code: 226002 as per details given below:					
Estimated cost		Rs. 3.24 Crore			
Completion period		8 (Eight) Months			
Bid securityRs. 3.24 LakhLast Date & Time for Submission of Bid20/05/2023 up to 17:00 hrs					
Banas dairy does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid. Banas dairy reserves the right to award the job either in part or full. Banas dairy at its sole discretion and without assigning any reason thereof, also reserves the right to accept any/or reject any or all bids.					
I/C. MANAGING DIRECTOR					
BANAS DAIRY	Invi	tation for Bid	BIDDER		

	BANAS DAIRY Section 0				Page - 0 - 3	
	INVITATION FOR BID					
в	BID RI	EFERENCE: BNS	PROJECT/CIVIL/LUCKNOW/2	023 DA	TE: 01/05/2023	
1.0	<b>DESCRIPTION OF WORKS:</b> Banaskantha District Cooperative Milk Producers Union Limited, Post Box No.20, Palanpur-385001 invites sealed item rate bids from eligible bidders for the construction & completion of the following works:					
	flo Fin	or Extension re Stair for 1-B	Electrification And Misc wo over existing plant for Pac HK & 2-Bhk at 5 LLPD dairy -1, C.G. Chakganjaria, Luck	king Ma <sup>.</sup> 7 plant @	terial Store & MS. ) BanasDairy (Amul	
2.0	AI	DITIONAL IN	FORMATION: NA			
3.0	<ul> <li><b>REQUEST FOR BIDDING DOCUMENTS:</b> Interested bidders can purchase the bidding documents as specified below.</li> <li>Minimum Eligibility Criteria: A very high standard of workmanship and speed of construction is expected for this prestigious project. The firms who fulfill the following requirements shall be eligible to apply. Joint ventures are not accepted:</li> </ul>					
	Sr no	Description			Value	
	1	Estimated cos	t (Rs in lakh)		324 Lakh	
	2	Completion pe	riod in month.		08-(Eight months)	
	3       Minimum bank solvency* (in the form of single bank Solvency) (Rs. In lakh).       25 Lakh					
BA	NAS	DAIRY	Invitation for Bid		BIDDER	

BA	NAS DAIRY	Section	0	]	Page - 0 - 4
4	4 Minimum annual value of (Annual Turnover) construction work i.e. Engineering construction works like Civil/ Electrical/ and certified by the Chartered accountant is any year over a period of last 5 years ending on 31.03.2023			Rs.324 Lakh	
5		uld profit-makin hree financial y			-
6	similar works on 31.03.202 the bidders in current costin the multipliers	Qualifying amount of successfully completed similar works* during the last 5 years ending on 31.03.2023. The value of executed work (by the bidders in the last 5 years) shall be brought to current costing level by multiplying with one of the multipliers based on the date of completion of project as given below (in Rs. lakhs):			
	$\begin{array}{c} \text{or} \\ 31^{\text{st}} \\ 31^{\text{st}} \\ 31^{\text{st}} \\ 31^{\text{st}} \\ 31^{\text{st}} \end{array}$	Completion date n or Before MARCH 2019 MARCH 2020 MARCH 2021 MARCH 2022 MARCH 2023	Multiplie 1.28 1.21 1.14 1.07 1		
	Two similar con the amount equ	-	ting not le	ess than	Rs.195.00 Lakh
<b>6</b> B		completed works mount equal to	costing n	ot	Rs.260.00 Lakh
BANAS	DAIRY	Invitation for	Bid		BIDDER

	BA	NAS DAIRY	Section	0	Page - 0 - 5
	7	as given below Building work last 5 years en executed work ( shall be broug multiplying with the date of con (in Rs. lakhs): Project C 00 0 31 <sup>st</sup> M 31 <sup>st</sup> M	so should have as standalone executed by the ding on 31.03.2 by the bidders in ght to current a one of the multipletion of project ompletion date or Before ARCH 2019 ARCH 2020 ARCH 2021	works or p hem durin 023. The v the last 5 costing le ltipliers ba	part of ng the value of 5 years) evel by used on n below
		31st M	ARCH 2022 ARCH 2023	1.07 1	
*	ind se: int	dustrial building rvices, internal/	, RCC structu external water vorks, firefighting	re, includ supply g devices,	RCC buildings preferably ing architectural finishes, & sanitary installations, external development work
•	rei res res	moved from any scinded during	organization/ a the last three y or rescinding of	agency or years or t	een black listed/ debarred/ whose contract has been undergoing major litigation in any court of law will not
4.0	sj fo	pecifications for	all the items of ained in one b	works as idding do	ns as well as the technical indicated in the invitation cument. Only one set of er.
(a)	Bid	reference		:BNS/PI	ROJECT/CIVIL/LUCKNOW/

BANAS DAIRY	Invitation for Bid	BIDDER

2023 DATE:01/05/2023

	BANAS DAIRY	Section 0		Page - 0 - 6
(b)	Price of bidding doc of GST)	ument (inclusive	: Rs. 4	000/-
(c)	Incidental charges ( documents are to be courier/post		: Rs.50	00/- including G.S.T
(d)	Date of commencem bidding document	nent of sale of	: 03/0	5/2023 from 11.00 Hrs
(e)	Last date for the sal document	e of bidding	: 20/0	5/2023 up to 15:Hrs.
(f)	Last Date and time of bids	for submission	: 20/0	5/2023(Up to 17:00 hrs)
(g)	Time and date of opening of bids		: Will t	be intimated by mail
(h)	Place of opening of l	bids	: Will h	be intimated by mail
(i)	(i) Address for communication		Bana PB No Dist: Tel: 0 Fax: 0 <u>bipin</u>	M (P&E) s Dairy, b. 20, Palanpur – 385001, Banaskantha, GUJARAT 2742 -253881- 85 02742-252723 <u>@banasdairy.coop</u> arhchaudhary@banasdairy.
BA	NAS DAIRY	Invitation for B	id	BIDDER

	BANAS DAIRY	Section 0		Page - 0 - 7
(j) Estimated Cost of works			ees Three hundred y Four Lakh	
(k) Time of completion		:	: 08 (E	ight) Months
(l) Amount of Bid Security		: Rs. 3.24 Lakh		
5.0 PURCHASE OF BIDDING DOCUMENT:				
	<b>.</b>			C 11 . C 1.

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Banaskantha District Co-operative milk Producers' Union Limited, Banas Dairy, Palanpur, Dist: Banaskantha, Gujarat.

Interested bidders can purchase the bidding documents in person between 11:00 -17:00 hours on any working day with in tender sale period specified above on payment of non refundable tender fees of Rs 4,000/-(Incl.GST) by DD (Banaskantha District Co operative milk Producers' union Limited payable at Palanpur ).

In case bidder wishes to purchase the bid document through courier/ post they have to submit a DD of Rs 4,000/- + Rs 500/- (Incl.GST)towards the courier charges in favour of Banaskantha District Co operative milk Producers' union Limited payable at Palanpur. The payment can also be transferred through RTGS at the following bank details. On receipt of DD/payment transfer details through RTGS and request to issue tender documents on company letter head through e-mail.Banas Dairy shall courier the bid document on the address from where the request has been made. Banas Dairy shall not be responsible for any delay in receipt of the bidding document sent by post /courier.

BANAS DAIRY	Invitation for Bid	BIDDER

	BANAS DAIRY	Section 0	Page - 0 - 8		
	Beneficiary Name: Banaskantha Dist. Co-op. Milk producers' Union Ltd. Bank name : HDFC Bank Ltd. Account No. : 03350310000046 IFSC Code : HDFC0000335 Branch : Palanpur.				
6.0	the acceptable for delivered to the a	m as specified in the bidd ddress of communication the last date and time of	anied by a bid security in ing document and must be as stated above in <b>clause</b> receipt of bids as given in		
7.0	<b>PRE-BID MEETIN</b> Not aj	<b>G:</b> oplicable for this contract.			
8.0	<b>OPENING OF BIDS:</b> Bids will be opened in the presence of those bidders or their authorised representatives who choose to attend at the office of the Banas dairy, Palanpur.				
9.0	<b>BID VALIDITY:</b> The Bid shall remain valid for a period <b>of 90 (Ninety) days</b> from the date of bid opening as mentioned above.				
10.0	<b>BID SECURITY VALIDITY:</b> The bid security accompanying the bid shall be valid for <b>30 days</b> beyond the bid validity period.				
11.0	TENDER DRAWIN	IGS: Drawings are attache	ed with bidding document.		
12.0	<b>12.0 RIGHTS RESERVED BY BANAS DAIRY:</b> BANAS DAIRY at its sole discretion & without assigning any reason thereof reserves the right to accept and / or reject any or all the bids.				
	I/C. MANAGING DIRECTOR				
BAN	BANAS DAIRY Invitation for Bid BIDDER				